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Parsons Barry Chair Food Industry Support Paster Training, Inc Gilbertsville PA 717-419-5103 barryparsons@pastertraining.com
Graham Joe Co-Chair Regulator - State WA State DOH  Olympia WA 360-349-9005 joe.graham@doh.wa.gov
Good Sarah Member Regulatory - State VA Dept. of Ag Virginia Beach VA sarah.good@vdacs.virginia.gov

Goodman Alan Member Regulatory - State SCDHEC Columbia SC 803-331-0073 goodmaae@dhec.sc.gov

Zarati Enrique Member Regulatory - Local Pima County Health Department Tuscom AZ 520-445-1650 enrique.zarate@pima.gov

Munaretto Christy Member Regulatory - Local Southern Nevada Health District Las Vegan NV 702-259-5810 munaretto@snhd.org

Jackson Keith Member Industry - Vending and Distribution Performance Food Group Richmond VA 407-701-0997 keith.jackson@pfgc.com
Brown Crissida Member Industry - Retail Food H-E-B San Antonio TX 210-643-4418 brown.crissida@heb.com
Stryker Kimberly Member Regulatory-State Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation Alaska AK 907-269-7583 kimberly.stryker@alaska.gov
Dewey Bill Member Industry - Food Processing Taylor Shellfish Company Shelton WA 360-790-2330 billd@taylorshellfish.com

Detweiler Darin Member Academia Northeastern University Long Beach CA (425) 232-5743 d.detwiler@northeastern.edu

Wilson David Member Consumer After School Matters La Grange IL 17085820022 d.wilson180@my.chicago.chefs.edu

Baker Merriah Member Regulatory - State Georgia Dept. of Public Health Atlanta GA merriah.baker@dph.ga.gov

Bongo-Box Christina Member Industry - Food Service Church's Chicken / Texas Chicken Atlanta GA cbongo@churchs.com

Gilliland Robert Member Regulatory - Local Clay County Public Health Liberty MO 816-595-4253 rgilliland@clayhealth.com

Jensen Sarah Member Regulatory - Local Franklin County Public Health Columbus OH (614) 525-4537 SarahJensen@franklincountyohio.gov

Martin Jeff Member Regulatory - Local Multnomah County Health Department Portland OR 503-988-6972 jeffrey.martin@multco.us
Motta Myrna Member Regulatory - State Arizona Dept of Health Services Phoenix AZ (602) 364-0929  myrna.motta@azdhs.gov  

Nardone Angela Member Industry - Support share-ify Longwood FL nardone@share-ify.com

Temke Laura Member Industry - Retail Food Sendik's Food Market Milwaukee WI 4147327585 laura.temke@sendiks.com
Wagendorf Julie Member Regulatory - State North Dakota Dept. of Health Bismark ND 701.328.2523  jwagendorf@nd.gov

Wildey Laura Member Industry - Retail Food National Environmental Health Association (NEHA) Denver CO 3026685403 lwildey@neha.org

Noller Aubrey Member Industry - Retail Food Food Lion Salisbury NC 8646402760
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Williams Laurie FDA Consultant Regulatory - Federal 240-402-2938 Laurie.Williams@fda.hhs.gov

Burditt Raymond

FDA Consultant 

Alternate Regulatory - Federal 240-402-1562 Floyd.Burditt@fda.hhs.gov
No appointee USDA Consultant Regulatory - Federal 

No appointee CDC Consultant Regulatory - Federal 

Lauren Dinauer Alternate Regulatory - Local Pima County Tucson AZ (520) 724-7873 Lauren.Dinauer2@pima.gov

Lindy Wiedmeyer Alternate Regulatory - Local City of West Allis Health Department West Allis WI 414-302-8654 LWiedmeyer@westalliswi.gov
Nancy Diersen Alternate Regulatory - State Virginia Dept. of Health Richmond VA (804)307-6443 nancy.diersen@vdh.virginia.gov

O'Donnell Kathleen Alternate Industry - Retail Food Wegmans Food Markets, Inc. Rochester NY 15857343909 kathleen.odonnell@wegmans.com

Johnson Ann Alternate Regularoty - State FL Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services Tallahassee FL 407-416-5401 anna.johnson@FDACS.gov

Committee Name: CFP-ISSC Committee on Shellfish

Maximum council committee size is 23 voting members: 1-Chair; 1-Vice Chair; 4-State; 4-Local; 8-Industry; 1-Academia; 1-Consumer; 3-Any constituency with emphasis on expertise; 36 -Non-voting alternates.

Note: Minimum council committee size is 11 (as noted above): 1-Chair; 1-Vice Chair; 1-State; 1-Local; 2-Industry; 1-Academia; 1-Consumer; 3-Any constituency with emphasis on expertise; 

Membership on standing committees is defined by the Executive Board. On all CFP committees, the committee chair, co-chair(s), and vice chair(s) all count towards constituency balance. 

Voting Members

Non-Voting Members
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